FORM PTO-1594 REC ¹	07 - 2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Atty. Docket No. 2373-083
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Ple	ents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	375281 ess of receiving party(ies):
Whitehall Furniture, Inc.	Name: WF, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 201 East Martin Street
	the same and the s
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Orleans State: Indiana Zip: 47520
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Individual citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	⊠ Corporation-State Indiana
Other:	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: September 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	nouncial name(c) a databas(cs) and ones : [] 1 co [] 110
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(6)	1,532,012
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jack B. Hicks	
RHODES & MASON, P.L.L.C.	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 2974	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27402	⊠ Enclosed
Sky. Stassingsore States its Exp. 21 132	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 First Union Tower	8. Deposit account number:
300 North Greene Street	18-1164
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	
0 7/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000 19 1532012	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jack B. Hicks	Jul 8. Ab 5-17-00
Name of Person Signing	ignature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, WHITEHALL FURNITURE, INC., a Kentucky corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 800 Moreland Street, Owensboro, Kentucky 42302, and being the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,532,012, a copy of which is attached hereto (the "Trademark"), desires to assign and transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark to WF, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having its principal place of business at 201 East Martin Street, Orleans, Indiana 47520 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole and entire right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademark, including, but not limited, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 30k day of September, 1999.

WHITEHALL FURNITURE, INC.

By:

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Secretary

H:DOCSMRAKLAUSSNE/WHITEHAL/TMASSIGN 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0203

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF DAVIESS

RECORDED: 05/17/2000

I, Patrick John Mullyan, a notary public of the county and state aforesaid, so	
hereby certify that Lank B. Serlin personally came before me this day and	
acknowledged that he is Secretary of Whitehall Furniture, Inc., a Kentucky corporation, and that,	
by authority duly given and as the act of the corporation, the foregoing instrument was signed in	
its name by its, sealed with its corporate seal, and attested by him as its	
Secretary.	
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this 30 day of September, 1999.	
Notary Public Ohn Mulligen	
My Commission Expires:	
8-14-2001	